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SCHEDULE H-conti'nued 
LICBNCl!S SURlUlNDERBD OR REvoKED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

Manawatu Canvas Co. Ltd., The 
Martina-Tempo Industries Ltd. (in receivership) 
Marua Printing Co. Ltd. 
Mead, Terry, Ltd. 

Modern Decor 
Mong, Robert, Ltd. 
Motor Industries (International) Ltd. 
Moyle, Herbert and Co. (Moyle, Herbert, trading as) .. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/10/71 
31/1/72 
31/7/72 
31/7/72 

31/3/72 
30/9/72 
31/1/72 
7/9/72 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

Palmerston North 
One Tree Hill 
Mount Wellington 
Auckland 

Mount Albert 
Hamilton 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Takapuna 

Murray Roberts and Co. Ltd. (N.M.A. Company of N.Z. Ltd., trading as ) 31/7/72 Gisborne 

Narrow Fabrics Ltd. 
National Fashion Accessory Co., The (Burke, Amin Osterly, trading as) 
Nesbitt, R. I., Ltd. 
Nuon Industries Ltd. 

Ornamental Garden Wholesale Ltd. 

Paterson, A. S. and Co. Ltd. 

Rose, David Ltd. (including Resimite Gift Products) 

Scripto Pens (N.Z.) Ltd. . . 

Timex N.Z. (Skews, David Brian, trading as) 
Tobler Metalcrafts (Tobler, Walter, trading as) 
Toi Toi Investments Ltd. .. 
Tourist Trade Enterprises Ltd. 

Vogue Millinery (1970) Ltd. 

19/6/72 
31/12/71 
31/7/72 
29/2/72 

30/4/72 

31/5/72 

31/8/72 

30/6/72 

30/6/72 
30/6/72 
31/8/72 
31/8/72 

1/7/72 

Napier 
Wellington 

Manukau 
Takapuna 
Auckland 
Auckland 

One Tree Hill 

Wellington 

Kelston 

Auckland 
Newmarket 

Auckland 
Titirangi 
Palmerston North 
Whangarei 

Auckland 

Whitburn, K. R., and Co. (Whit bum, Kenneth Raymond and Gladys Ruby, trading as) 
Wiener, A., and Co. Ltd ... 

31/5/72 
31/3/72 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Wright Stephenson and Co. (Printing Division) 31/7/72 Kaiwharawhara 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972. 
I. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy-Notice ot Meeting 
IN the matter of SIDNEY KING!, a bankrupt, I hereby summon 
a meeting of creditors to be held at the Courthouse, Bank 
Street, Whangarei, on Wednesday, the 1st of November 1972, 
at 2.15 p.m. 

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as pos
sible after the date of adjudication and if possible before the 
first meeting of creditors. 

Dated this 26th day of October 1972. 
T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee. 

Courthouse, Whangarei. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice ot Meeting 
IN the matter of FRANCIS MCNEIL, a bankrupt, I hereby 
summons a meeting of creditors to be held at the Courthouse, 
Kaeo, on Tuesday the 7th of November 1972, at 2.30 p.m. 

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as pos
sible after the date of adjudication and if possible before the 
first meeting of creditors. 

Dated this 26th day of October 1972. 
T.P. EVANS, Official Assignee. 

Courthouse, Whangarei. 

In Bankruptcy-In the Supreme Court at Whangarei 

NOTICE is hereby ,given that statements of accounts and balance 
sheets in respect of the under-mentioned estates, together with 
the report of the Audit Office thereon, have been duly filed 
in the above Court; and I hereby further give notice that at 
the Sitting of the said Court, to be held on Friday, the 17th 
day of November 1972, at 110 a.m., I intend to apply for an 
order releasing me from the administration of the said estates. 

Clarken, Eric George, of Kaikohe, panelbeater. 
Davis, Samuel Walter, of Hikurangi, secondhand dealer. 
Henry, Thomas, of Ruakaka, labourer. 
Hutchinson, Eric George, formerly of Te Kopuru, now of 

Whangarei, agricultural contractor. 
McDonald, John Angus, of Whangarei, machinery dealer. 
Rabbitts, Sidney, trading as Bunny's Hop Inn, Awanui, 

retailer. 
Smith, Roy Lysle, of Onerahi, panelbeater. 
Thompson, George, of 'Whangarei, workman. 
Watts, Roy Edward, formerly of Whangarei, now of Wel

lington, optician. 
Wheoki, Harry, of Rahiri, farm labourer. 

Dated at Whangarei this 30th day of October 1972. 

T. 'P. EVANS, Official Assignee. 


