## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE II-continued LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued

			LICENCE	3 DUKKE	HDEKED (	N IVEAU	ED-COM	inuea			
Name of Licensee										Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
Manawatu Canvas Co. I	td The									31/10/71	Palmerston North
Martina-Tempo Industrie Marua Printing Co. Ltd. Mead, Terry, Ltd.					• •	• •	• •	••	• •	31/10/71	One Tree Hill
			- /	• • *	• • •	• •	••	• •	••		
		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••	• • •		Mount Wellington
	••	• •	••	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	31/1/12	Auckland
Modern Decor Mong, Robert, Ltd.											Mount Albert
	• •	• • .	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • .	• •	• •		Hamilton
	••	• •	••.	••.	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	30/9/72	New Plymouth
Motor Industries (Interna			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •			Auckland
Moyle, Herbert and Co. (Moyle, Herbert, trading as)										7/9/72	Takapuna
Murray Roberts and Co. Ltd. (N.M.A. Company of N.Z. Ltd., trading as )										31/7/72	Gisborne
											Napier
											Wellington
Narrow Fabrics Ltd.										19/6/72	Manukau
National Fashion Accessory Co., The (Burke, Amin Osterly, tra						3				31/12/71	Takapuna
Nesbitt, R. J., Ltd. Nuon Industries Ltd.				••					• • •		Auckland
								• •			Auckland
		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	29/2/12	Auckianu
Ornamental Garden Wholesale Ltd				••	••	• •	• •	• •	••	30/4/72	One Tree Hill
Paterson, A. S. and Co. I	Ltd.			••	••	••	••	• •	••	31/5/72	Wellington
Rose, David Ltd. (including Resimite Gift Products)									31/8/72	Kelston	
Scripto Pens (N.Z.) Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	• •	30/6/72	Auckland Newmarket
Timex N.Z. (Skews, David Brian, trading as)										30/6/72	Auckland
The blood of the Charles William and the second					• •	••	• •	••	• •	30/6/72	Titirangi
Toi Toi Investments Ltd.			•	••	••	• •	••	••	••		•
		• •	••	••	••	••	• •	••	• •	31/8/72	Palmerston North
Tourist Trade Enterprises	Lta.	••	••	••	••	• •	••	••	••	31/8/72	Whangarei
Vogue Millinery (1970) L	td.	••	••	••,	••	••	••	·•·•	****	1/7/72	Auckland
Whitburn, K. R., and Co. (Whitburn, Kenneth Raymond and Gladys Ruby, trading as)										31/5/72	Auckland
Wiener, A., and Co. Ltd											Auckland
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						•	-	-		-, -, -	Wellington
Wright Stephenson and Co. (Printing Division)									••	31/7/72	Kaiwharawhara
Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972.											

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## **BANKRUPTCY NOTICES**

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Meeting

In the matter of Sidney Kingi, a bankrupt, I hereby summon a meeting of creditors to be held at the Courthouse, Bank Street, Whangarei, on Wednesday, the 1st of November 1972, at 2.15 p.m.

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible after the date of adjudication and if possible before the first meeting of creditors.

Dated this 26th day of October 1972.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Whangarei.

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Meeting

In the matter of Francis McNeil, a bankrupt, I hereby summons a meeting of creditors to be held at the Courthouse, Kaeo, on Tuesday the 7th of November 1972, at 2.30 p.m.

All proofs of debt must be filed with me as soon as possible after the date of adjudication and if possible before the first meeting of creditors.

Dated this 26th day of October 1972.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Whangarei.

In Bankruptcy-In the Supreme Court at Whangarei

Notice is hereby given that statements of accounts and balance sheets in respect of the under-mentioned estates, together with the report of the Audit Office thereon, have been duly filed in the above Court; and I hereby further give notice that at the sitting of the said Court, to be held on Friday, the 17th day of November 1972, at 10 a.m., I intend to apply for an order releasing me from the administration of the said estates.

Clarken, Eric George, of Kaikohe, panelbeater. Davis, Samuel Walter, of Hikurangi, secondhand dealer. Henry, Thomas, of Ruakaka, labourer.

Hutchinson, Eric George, formerly of Te Kopuru, now of

Whangarei, agricultural contractor.

McDonald, John Angus, of Whangarei, machinery dealer.

Rabbitts, Sidney, trading as Bunny's Hop Inn, Awanui, retailer.

Smith, Roy Lysle, of Onerahi, panelbeater. Thompson, George, of Whangarei, workman. Watts, Roy Edward, formerly of Whangarei, now of Wellington, optician

Wheoki, Harry, of Rahiri, farm labourer.

Dated at Whangarei this 30th day of October 1972.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.